STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

008 - Calhoun County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)

Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/17/2019 11:57:59 AM

Budget and Actual

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 08

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,883,372.00 $1,289,281.34 ($2,594,090.66)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,883,372.00

$1,289,281.34

($2,594,090.66)

$563,521.33 $187,939.16 $375,582.17
$1,910,347.13 $695,799.70 $1,214,547.43
$63,893.00 $26,041.90 $37,851.10
$155,155.23 $49,067.22 $106,088.01
$750.00 $1,101.47 ($351.47)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$699,015.72 $202,232.68 $496,783.04

$3,392,682.41

$1,162,182.13

$2,230,500.28

$3,717.04 $17,809.82 $14,092.78
$97,989.00 $93,175.77 $4,813.23
($94,271.96) ($75,365.95) $18,906.01

$396,417.63 $51,733.26
$904,202.16 $904,202.16
$1,300,619.79 $955,935.42

($344,684.37)
$0.00
($344,684.37)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$56,142,806.74
$9,549,302.89
$26,811,723.28
$327,000.00
$92,830,832.91

$44,981,907.16
$18,830,746.32
$9,154,442.78
$14,501,579.70
$2,152,027.41
$13,212,556.21
$3,317,247.20
$2,848,607.60

$108,999,114.38

$4,212,045.31
$3,733,991.11
$478,054.20

($15,690,227.27)

$37,820,125.06
$22,129,897.79

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$37,458,733.59
$5,548,876.73
$17,967,672.50
$179,957.77
$61,155,240.59

$29,314,125.33
$11,017,671.42
$5,359,126.30
$8,059,123.88
$1,331,234.74
$3,407,764.04
$2,281,459.71
$1,467,805.93
$62,238,311.35

$2,388,013.92
$2,127,695.95
$260,317.97

($822,752.79)
$37,820,125.06
$36,997,372.27

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($18,684,073.15)
($4,000,426.16)
($8,844,050.78)

($147,042.23)

($31,675,592.32)

$15,667,781.83
$7,813,074.90
$3,795,316.48
$6,442,455.82
$820,792.67
$9,804,792.17
$1,035,787.49
$1,380,801.67
$46,760,803.03

($1,824,031.39)
$1,606,295.16
($217,736.23)

$14,867,474.48
$0.00
$14,867,474.48
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