## **Exhibit F-III-C**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**LEA Financial System** 

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

**Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 08

008 - Calhoun County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,142,806.74	\$37,458,733.59	(\$18,684,073.15)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,549,302.89	\$5,548,876.73	(\$4,000,426.16)
Local Sources	\$3,883,372.00	\$1,289,281.34	(\$2,594,090.66)	\$26,811,723.28	\$17,967,672.50	(\$8,844,050.78)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$327,000.00	\$179,957.77	(\$147,042.23)
Total Revenues:	\$3,883,372.00	\$1,289,281.34	(\$2,594,090.66)	\$92,830,832.91	\$61,155,240.59	(\$31,675,592.32)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$563,521.33	\$187,939.16	\$375,582.17	\$44,981,907.16	\$29,314,125.33	\$15,667,781.83
Instructional Support Services	\$1,910,347.13	\$695,799.70	\$1,214,547.43	\$18,830,746.32	\$11,017,671.42	\$7,813,074.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$63,893.00	\$26,041.90	\$37,851.10	\$9,154,442.78	\$5,359,126.30	\$3,795,316.48
Auxiliary Services	\$155,155.23	\$49,067.22	\$106,088.01	\$14,501,579.70	\$8,059,123.88	\$6,442,455.82
Expendable Administrative Services	\$750.00	\$1,101.47	(\$351.47)	\$2,152,027.41	\$1,331,234.74	\$820,792.67
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,212,556.21	\$3,407,764.04	\$9,804,792.17
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,317,247.20	\$2,281,459.71	\$1,035,787.49
Other Expenditures	\$699,015.72	\$202,232.68	\$496,783.04	\$2,848,607.60	\$1,467,805.93	\$1,380,801.67
Total Expenditures:	\$3,392,682.41	\$1,162,182.13	\$2,230,500.28	\$108,999,114.38	\$62,238,311.35	\$46,760,803.03
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$3,717.04	\$17,809.82	\$14,092.78	\$4,212,045.31	\$2,388,013.92	(\$1,824,031.39)
Other Financing Uses:	\$97,989.00	\$93,175.77	\$4,813.23	\$3,733,991.11	\$2,127,695.95	\$1,606,295.16
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$94,271.96)	(\$75,365.95)	\$18,906.01	\$478,054.20	\$260,317.97	(\$217,736.23)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)						
Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$396,417.63	\$51,733.26	(\$344,684.37)	(\$15,690,227.27)	(\$822,752.79)	\$14,867,474.48
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$904,202.16	\$904,202.16	\$0.00	\$37,820,125.06	\$37,820,125.06	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,300,619.79	\$955,935.42	(\$344,684.37)	\$22,129,897.79	\$36,997,372.27	\$14,867,474.48